# OP \$40.00 4836173

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM758137

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONWEAL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED		09/19/2022	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	dotmod Inc.
Street Address:	1630 Faraday Ave., Suite B
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4836173	DOTMOD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Xingyi Tao

Address Line 1: 10685-B Hazelhurst Dr. #29808

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xingyi, Tao
SIGNATURE:	/Xingyi Tao/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=转让协议-4836173#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0762

900722794

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	CONWEAL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMIT	ED
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>Suite 8, 1630 F</u>	araday Ave, Carisbad, CALIFORNIA UN	IITED STATES 92008
Owns trademark re	(address) g# <u>4836173</u> or application #	
Word Mark <u>00</u>	TMOD	
Whereas do	otmod inc.	
	(name of assignee)	
	.ve., Suite B. Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA UI dress)	NITED STATES 92008
and to the Tradema Trademark by the A	ırk application and/or registration, τοξ	nor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in gether with the benefit of any use of the less relations to the Trademark and to the ignee absolutely.
	eceipt, sufficiency and adequacy of w	ollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable hich is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
goods/service of in Assignor hereby sel entire right, title an the benefit of any u Trademark and to t	ternational Class 34 pertained by the r ls, transfers and assigns to the Assign d interest in and to the Trademark ap ise of the Trademark by the Assignor ( he wares or services associated with i	inue the Assignor's business under the scope of mark. With the Trademark Assignment, the see, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's plication and/or registrations, together with (i) ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the t, (iii) all income, royalties and damages Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee
and the factor of the same of	) Carlos	19/09/2022
(Signature of assign	 Or);	Date of Execution
Ling Warg	/CEO	
Name and Title of s		
if assignor is a corp	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 09/29/2022**